

الإختزاع - BIOPSY

A biopsy is the removal of pieces of tissue, which are then sent to a lab for testing. A biopsy may be done during surgery to check for cancer or other problems. Any part of the body, such as the skin, an organ or a lump can be tested. An x-ray, CT scan or ultrasound may be done to locate the biopsy site. Your doctor will review the results of your biopsy with you at your next visit and talk to you about treatment if needed.

If you have any allergies to medicines, foods or other things, tell the staff before the test.

If you are pregnant or think you might be, tell the staff before the test.

Arrive on time for your test. You may be told to arrive 30 minutes before your appointment time.

To Prepare

- Do not take aspirin or ibuprofen (Advil, Motrin) for one week before the biopsy.
- Check with your doctor about taking your medicines including prescription and over the counter medicines, herbals, vitamins and other supplements.

During the Test

- You will lie on a table and may wear a hospital gown.
- An x-ray, CT scan or ultrasound may be done to locate the biopsy site.
- The site is cleaned.
- Numbing medicine is put into the skin. This may sting.
- When the site is numb, a small needle is put into the area to be tested. Tissues and cells are removed. In some cases a small incision is made so that tissue or a lump can be removed and tested.
- If you feel any discomfort, tell the doctor.
- Pressure is applied, then a bandage. If an incision was made, you may have stitches.

الإختزاع هو إزالة قطع من النسيج يتم إرسالها إلى أحد المختبرات من أجل الإختبار. ويمكن إجراء الإختزاع أثناء الجراحة للكشف عن مرض السرطان أو مشكلات أخرى. ويمكن اختبار أي جزء من الجسم، مثل الجلد أو عضو أو ورم. ويمكن استخدام الأشعة السينية أو الأشعة المقطعية الحاسوبية أو الموجات فوق الصوتية لتحديد موضع الإختزاع. وسوف يستعرض الطبيب المعالجتائج الإختزاع معك في زيارتك التالية كما سيتحدث معك بشأن العلاج إذا لزم الأمر.

إذا كنت تعاني من أي حساسية ل دوية أو طعمة أو أشياء أخرى، فالرجاء إخطار طاقم العمل قبل الإختبار.

إذا كنت حامل أو تعتقدين أنك كذلك، فالرجاء إخطار طاقم العمل قبل الإختبار.

الوصول في الموعد للإختبار. قد يتم إخبارك بالحضور قبل الوقت المحدد بثلاثين دقيقة.

الإستعداد:

تجنب تناول الأسبرين أو الأيبوبروفين (إدفيل والموترين) لمدة أسبوع قبل الإختزاع

راجع الطبيب المعالج بشأن تناول الأدوية، بما في ذلك الوصفات الطبية والأدوية التي تُصرف بدون وصفة طبية والأعشاب والفيتامينات وغيرها من المكملات الغذائية.

أثناء الإختبار

سوف تستلقي على طاولة وقد ترتدي الرداء الخاص بالمستشفى. يمكن استخدام الأشعة السينية أو الأشعة المقطعية الحاسوبية أو الموجات فوق الصوتية لتحديد موضع الإختزاع. يتم تنظيف الموضع.

يتم وضع مادة مخدرة على الجلد. وقد يؤدي هذا إلى إحساس بألم لاسع.

عندما ينمل الموضع، توضع إبرة صغيرة داخل المنطقة المراد اختبارها. وتتم إزالة النسيج والخلايا. وفي بعض الحالات، قد يتم إجراء جرح صغير بحيث يمكن إزالة النسيج أو النتوء واختباره. إذا شعرت بعدم ارتياح، فأخبر الطبيب المعالج على الفور. يتم الضغط على الموضع، ثم وضع ضمادة عليه. وفي حالة إجراء جرح، فقد تُستخدم غرز الخياطة لغلغ الجرح.

After the Test

- You may have bruising, discomfort or swelling at the biopsy site.
- If needed, use over the counter pain medicine that does not contain aspirin.
- Apply an ice pack to the site as needed for the first 24 hours to reduce swelling and bruising. Do not apply ice directly to the skin. Wrap the ice pack in a pillowcase or towel. Apply the ice for 15 minutes every hour.
- Avoid strenuous activity and lifting over 5 pounds for 24 hours. You may resume normal activities unless otherwise instructed.
- Test results are sent to your doctor. Your doctor will share the results with you.

Call your doctor if you have:

- Bleeding, drainage, increased swelling, redness or warmth at the site
- Pain not relieved by over the counter pain medicine

Talk to the staff if you have any questions or concerns.

بعد ا ختبار

قد تعاني من كدمات أو ألم أو تورم في موضع ا ختزاء.

إذا لزم الأمر، استخدم دواء لتخفيف الألم غير خاضع لإشراف الطبيب بشرط أ يتضمن الأسبرين.

ضع كمادة ثلجية على الموضع حسب الحاجة طوال أول 24 ساعة لتقليل التورم والكدمات.

يوضع الثلج مباشرة على الجلد.

لف الكمادة الثلجية في غطاء وسادة أو منشفة. ضع الثلج لمدة 10 دقيقة كل ساعة.

تجنب النشاط العنيف ورفع ما يزيد عن 5 أرطال لمدة 24 ساعة.

ويمكنك بعدها استئناف ا نشطة العادية ما لم يتم إخطارك بخلاف ذلك.

يتم إرسال نتائج ا ختبار إلى الطبيب المعالج.

وسوف يشارك الطبيب هذه النتائج معك.

اتصل بالطبيب المعالج إذا كنت تعاني من:

نزيف أو نزح أو زيادة الورم أو ا حمرار أو الحرارة بالموضع

ألم لم يسكن بأدوية تلطيف ا لم غير الخاضعة إشراف الطبيب

تحدث إلى طاقم العمل إذا كانت لديك أية أسئلة أو مخاوف